
 

 

          

                                                  CORRIGENDUM                                  

 

       In  partial  modification  of  the  ‘Result Notice  vide Office Order No. 317 dated 

13-09-2013’ and ‘Rejection Notice vide Office Order No. 318 dated 13-09-2013’ relating 

to the post of Special Education Teacher, Post Code 01/13 which were uploaded on the 

website of the Board on 13-09-2013, the date of written examination indicated in both 

the above mentioned result notice and rejection notice  may be  read as ‘28-04-2013’ in 

place of ‘28-04-2011’ which was inadvertently mentioned therein. 

                  Rest of the contents remain unchanged. 

 

                  The inconvenience caused is regretted. 

 

  

Sd- 

DY. SECRETARY (CC-I) 

 

No.F.4(387)/DSSSB/CCI/2013/336-340     Dated:18.09.2013  

 

Copy to:- 

 

   1. Sr. P.A. to Chairman, DSSSB. 

   2.  P.A. to Member, DSSSB. 

   3. Sr. P.A. to C.O.E. 

   4. Programmer for uploading the corrigendum on the official website of the DSSSB. 

   5. Office Order File. 

   6. Guard File. 

    

Sd- 

DY. SECRETARY (CC-I) 

 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 

Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board 
FC-18, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, KARKARDOOMA, DELHI-110092 

Website:www.dsssb.delhigovt.nic.in,  Telephone No.22370237 


